Regional Center of Orange County

All Ages
Consumers
Count
All other languages 0
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese 0
English *E
Spanish *
Totals 54
For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumers
Count
All other languages 0
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese 0
English *
Spanish 0
Totals *
For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumers
Count
All other languages 0
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese 0
English *E
Spanish *
Totals 19

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

by Language for Residence Type: Other
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Total
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$69,809

Total Authorized
Services

0
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$730,086
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Services

0
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*
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0
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* %
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$249,074

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$7,709
$3,073
$7,280

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$3,835
S0
$3,835

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$3,638
$3,869
$3,674

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Page 1 of 1
Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
SO 0.0%
SO 0.0%
$14,415 53.5%
$4,747 64.7%
$13,520 53.8%
Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
$0 0.0%
$9,089 42.2%
$0 0.0%
$9,089 42.2%
Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
SO 0.0%
SO 0.0%
$14,363 25.3%
$6,425 60.2%

$13,109 28.0%



For age 22 years and older

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Totals

Consumers
Count
0

* %

*

30

Total
Expenditures
0

0

% %

*

$304,120

Total Authorized
Services
0

0

% %

*

$435,565

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$10,727
$1,880
$10,137

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Per Capita Authorized

Services

S0

$0
$15,397
$2,229
$14,519

Utilized
0.0%

0.0%
69.7%
84.3%
69.8%



