Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language for Residence Type: Other

Regional Center of Orange County

All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin						
Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	**	**	**	\$7,709	\$14,415	53.5%
Spanish	*	*	*	\$3,073	\$4,747	64.7%
Totals	54	\$393,102	\$730,086	\$7,280	\$13,520	53.8%

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin						
Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	*	*	*	\$3,835	\$9,089	42.2%
Spanish	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	*	*	*	\$3,835	\$9,089	42.2%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin						
Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	**	**	**	\$3,638	\$14,363	25.3%
Spanish	*	*	*	\$3,869	\$6,425	60.2%
Totals	19	\$69,809	\$249,074	\$3,674	\$13,109	28.0%

For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin						
Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	**	**	**	\$10,727	\$15,397	69.7%
Spanish	*	*	*	\$1,880	\$2,229	84.3%
Totals	30	\$304,120	\$435,565	\$10,137	\$14,519	69.8%

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed. ** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.